CHAPTER 3 PF COUPLINGS
NORMAG PROZESSTECHNIK 2012 PF system 3.1
Index C
GENERAL INFORMATION
NORMAG flange couplings are available to connect glass structural components as well as to connect glass
structural components to apparatus or pipelines made of different materials. The flange couplings and the
appropriate sealing gaskets are
- available for both the PF and KF systems for all nominal diameter levels up to DN 600 and also

 PF backing flange coupling DN 15 – 150   Clamp coupling DN 200 – 300
For nominal diameters of 400 to 600 the standard couplings made of coated aluminium are used. These were also
constructed using light materials and in an effort to save space.
CHAPTER 3 PF COUPLINGS
NORMAG PROZESSTECHNIK 2012 PF system 3.4
Index C
PLASTIC BACKING FLANGE COUPLINGS GLASS-GLASS FROM DN 15 TO DN 300
Couplings with plastic backing flanges (type CP …-P) contain plastic inserts, as well as stainless steel bolts,
washers, compression springs and nuts, in addition to the plastic backing flanges. The assembly of the backing
flange couplings is displayed in the following figure.
We will be pleased to deliver optional extras such as couplings for coated glass structural components in the PF
system or even couplings with special bolt lengths. For this you need to add the optional extra digits to the item
number as given at the end of the chapter.
Product name:  Item number Examples
Plastic flange coupling, glass-glass, PF system CP DN -P CP 025-P
Plastic flange coupling, PF system, 30 mm additional length CP DN -P-L… CP 025-P-L0030
Plastic flange coupling, PF system, for coated glass components CP DN -P-O1 CP 025-P-O1
Plastic flange coupling, PF system, with white PP inserts CP DN -P-M7 CP 025-P-M7
DN D H TK n x M x Length Item no.
 [mm] [mm] [mm]

Type CS…-P flange coupling,
for glass-glass connection, stainless steel
CHAPTER 3 PF COUPLINGS
NORMAG PROZESSTECHNIK 2012 PF system 3.7
Index C
PLASTIC BACKING FLANGE COUPLINGS GLASS-GLASS PF TO KF FROM DN 15 TO DN 150
To form a joint between the PF and KF systems we are offering a type CP …-PK transition coupling. The
universal type CGE ...transition gasket is normally used to form the joint between the two flange systems, and can
be used independently of the KF type flange.
The assembly of the backing flange couplings is displayed in the following figure.
We will be pleased to deliver optional extras such as couplings for coated glass structural components in the PF
system or even couplings with special bolt lengths. For this you need to add the optional extra digits to the item
number as given at the end of the chapter.
Product name:  Item number Examples
Plastic flange coupling, glass-glass, PF to KF system CP DN - PK CP 025-PK
Plastic flange coupling, KF/PF system, 30 mm additional length CP DN - PK-L… CP 025-PK-L0030
Plastic flange coupling, KF/PF system, coated glass components CP DN - PK-O1 CP 025-PK-O1
DN D H TK n x M x Length Item no.
 [mm] [mm] [mm]
15 Ø70 51 Ø50 3 x M6 x 70 CP 015-PK
25 Ø105 71 Ø85 4 x M8 x 100 CP 025-PK
40 Ø132 83 Ø110 4 x M8 x 110 CP 040-PK
50 Ø147 89 Ø125 4 x M8 x 115 CP 050-PK
80 Ø184 116 Ø160 8 x M8 x 135 CP 080-PK
100 Ø204 126 Ø180 8 x M8 x 155 CP 100-PK
150 Ø266 129 Ø240 8 x M8 x 170 CP 150-PK
Type CP …-PK transition coupling
for glass-glass flange,
flat safety flange (PF) to grooved flange (KF)
CHAPTER 3 PF COUPLINGS
NORMAG PROZESSTECHNIK 2012 PF system 3.8
Index C
CONNECTION FLANGE COUPLING GLASS-GLASS FROM DN 15 TO DN 300
Plastic flanges can essentially be used to connect glass branches to other glass flanges. The delivery of a
relevant adaptor coupling includes, for the glass side, a plastic flange, a flange-specific insert and – for forming a
joint with the glass flange – M8 bolts, nuts, flat washers and compression springs.
The transition gasket is not included in the delivery. In this chapter you will find a selection of sealing gaskets that
correspond significantly to the flange surface form of the counter flange The assembly of the adaptor couplings is
displayed in the following figure.
The bolt length needed will differ according to the type of connection flange. To adjust for varying lengths of bolt
please enter the variation in bolt length with regard to the bolt length entered as option L....
Alternatively, stainless steel flanges can be delivered instead of plastic ones by selecting option “CASG…”
Product name:  Item number Examples
Connection coupling, plastic, glass-glass, PF system CAPG DN -P CAPG 025-P
Connection coupling, plastic, PF system, 30 mm additional length CAPG DN -P-L…. CAPG 025-P-L0030
Connection coupling, plastic, PF system, 30 mm reduced length CAPG DN -P-L-… CAPG 025-P-L-030
Connection coupling, plastic, PF system, with threaded bolts CAPG DN -P-O2 CAPG 025-P-O2
Connection coupling, stainless steel, PF system CASG DN -P CASG 025-P
DN D H TK n x M x Length Item no. Item no.
 [mm] [mm] [mm]   connecting bellows

for connecting to the EN/enamel flange – stainless steel bolts, nuts, flat washers, compression springs and
reducing sleeves. This ensures that the M8 bolts normally used in glass piping can form a joint with the larger EN
flange bore diameter.
The transition gasket for the EN/enamel flange is not included in the delivery. In this chapter you will find a
selection of sealing gaskets that correspond significantly to the flange surface form of the EN or enamel flange.
The assembly of the adaptor couplings is displayed in the following figure.
The bolt length needed will differ according to the type of EN connection flange. To adjust for varying lengths of
bolt please enter the variation in bolt length with regard to the bolt length entered as option L....
In addition, stainless steel flanges can be delivered instead of plastic flanges by selecting option “CASE…”.
Product name:  Item number Examples
Plastic flange coupling, glass-EN, PF system  CAPE DN -P CAPE 025-P
Plastic flange coupling, PF system, 30 mm additional length CAPE DN -P-L… CAPE 025-P-L0030
Stainless steel flange coupling, PF system  CASE DN -P CASE 025-P
DN D H TK n x M x Length Item no. n x M x Length Item no.
 [mm] [mm] [mm]  EN 1092-1 PN 10  Enamel
25 105 35 85 4 x M8 x 100 CAPE 025-P 4 x M8 x 135 CAPE 025-P-L0035
40 130 36 110 4 x M8 x 100 CAPE 040-P 4 x M8 x 135 CAPE 040-P-L0035
50 145 42 125 4 x M8 x 105 CAPE 050-P 4 x M8 x 150 CAPE 050-P-L0045
80 180 51 160 8 x M8 x 120 CAPE 080-P 8 x M8 x 165 CAPE 080-P-L0045
100 210 64 180 8 x M8 x 135 CAPE 100-P 8 x M8 x 180 CAPE 100-P-L0045

NORMAG PROZESSTECHNIK 2012 PF system 3.18
Index C
INSERTS FOR BACKING FLANGES
So-called inserts are used for connecting backing flanges to the glass flange in the PF system. For nominal
diameters up to 150 inserts are slit and for the nominal diameters 200 and 300 they are two-part with a flexible
coupling element. This means the inserts can be applied to glass piping in a simple assembly-friendly way and
connected to the appropriate backing flange.
Inserts reinforced with fibre-glass in PP are available as an option for the PF system up to a nominal diameter of
150 and have been proven to be resistant in numerous systems with corrosive ambient air.
Product name:  Item number Examples
Insert, PF system  CIP DN -P CIP 025-P
Insert, PF system, white PP option with fibre-glass CIP DN -P-M7 CIP 025-P-M7
DN D H  Item no. Item no.
 [mm] [mm]  PA black PP white
15 Ø37 12  CIP 015-P CIP 015-P-M7
25 Ø52 19  CIP 025-P CIP 025-P-M7
40 Ø68 22  CIP 040-P CIP 040-P-M7
50 Ø82 25  CIP 050-P CIP 050-P-M7
80 Ø113 29  CIP 080-P CIP 080-P-M7
100 Ø150 33  CIP 100-P CIP 100-P-M7

CHAPTER 3 PF COUPLINGS
NORMAG PROZESSTECHNIK 2012 PF system 3.19
Index C
TRANSITION INSERT PF FLANGE TO EN BACKING FLANGE
The enclosed CIPE transition insert serves to connect PF glass flanges to EN connection flanges or KF backing
flanges. The insert is made from stainless steel or optionally from white PP with fibre-glass.
In addition to the CIPE transition inserts, which can be ordered individually, a CIP…-P insert and CFP…-K
backing flange are also needed for a complete connection to a PF flange.
Inserts reinforced with fibre-glass in PP are available as an option for the PF system, and have sometimes been
proven to be very resistant in systems with corrosive ambient air.
Product name:  Item number Examples
Insert, PF to KF system  CIPE DN CIPE 025
Insert, PF to KF system, white PP option with fibre-glass CIPE DN -M7 CIPE 025-M7
DN H  Item no. Item no.
 [mm]  Stainless steel White PP
25 16  CIPE 025 CIPE 025-M7
40 16  CIPE 040 CIPE 040-M7
50 21.5  CIPE 050 CIPE 050-M7
80 24.5  CIPE 080  CIPE 080-M7
100 33  CIPE 100 CIPE 100-M7

300 370 302   CGF 300
Type CGF…flat sealing gasket
for glass connection,
CHAPTER 3 PF COUPLINGS
NORMAG PROZESSTECHNIK 2012 PF system 3.32
Index C
FLAT GASKET FOR REPEATED OPENING AND CLOSING
It is recommended to use the type CGP ... fitted flat gasket for specific applications requiring repeated opening
and closing procedures, for example in filter apparatus.
The CGP gasket has a core made of elongated elastic PTFE.
In addition, the CGP gasket is well-suited to balancing out slight unevenness in the flanges.
Product name:  Item number Examples
Flat gasket, reusable, glass connection flange CGP DN CGP 025
DN D d1  H Item no.
 [mm] [mm]  [mm]
15 Ø30 Ø18  5 CGP015
25 Ø43 Ø27  5 CGP025
40 Ø61 Ø42  5 CGP040
50 Ø76 Ø52  5 CGP050
80 Ø110 Ø83  5 CGP080
100 Ø130 Ø102  5 CGP100
150 Ø184 Ø155  5 CGP150
200 Ø234 Ø204  6 CGP200
300 Ø338 Ø306  6 CGP300
400 Ø466 Ø420  6 CGP400
450 Ø528 Ø470  6 CGP450
600 Ø684 Ø634  6 CGP600
Type CGP... flat gasket for
repeated opening and closing
up to DN 150
Type CGP... flat gasket for repeated
opening and closing
for nominal diameters of 200 and over
CHAPTER 3 PF COUPLINGS
NORMAG PROZESSTECHNIK 2012 PF system 3.33
Index C
QUICK RELEASE COUPLINGS
Clips are provided for glass flange couplings that need to be opened regularly. The coupling is fitted with screw
clips that can be removed by hand and is attached to a special stainless steel counter flange that enables the
screws to be folded out to the side. The flanges can be prevented from slipping out of their position by using
clamping devices. The approved excess operating pressure of quick release couplings is between -1 and +0.5
barg.
Product name:  Item number Examples
Quick release coupling, glass-glass  CQC DN CQC 025
DN D H TK  Item no.
 [mm] [mm] [mm]
40 Ø48 66 Ø86  CQC040-P
50 Ø61 73 Ø98  CQC050-P
80 Ø88 87 Ø133  CQC080-P
100 Ø121 98 Ø178  CQC100-P
150 Ø172 100 Ø254  CQC150-P
200 Ø220 102 Ø295  CQC200
300 Ø321 103 Ø400  CQC300
Type CQC…quick release coupling,
for regular opening of glass-glass couplings
CHAPTER 3 PF COUPLINGS
NORMAG PROZESSTECHNIK 2012 PF system 3.34